BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 743 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "modifying" in line 3 down through "individual;" in line 4; in line 6, after "<u>benefits</u>" insert "<u>payable to a partly dependent individual and</u>"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 6 down through "payable" in line 7; in line 11, after "9-682(a)" insert "<u>and (b)</u>"; and in line 16, strike "(b), (c)," and substitute "<u>(c)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike the bracket; strike beginning with the bracket in line 14 down through "INDIVIDUALS" in line 16; and in lines 21 and 27, in each instance, strike "575,000" and substitute "560,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 29, strike "2003" and substitute "2002".